
Report for Take the Pukekura Raceway
survey now!

1. T aranaki Racing Incorporated has asked NPDC to allow them to lease the
racecourse land for as long as they want, in other words a “forever” or perpetual
lease. Please choose one of the following. Do you support?

25% Granting a “forever” or
perpetual lease.
25% Granting a “forever” or
perpetual lease.

9% Granting a lease of up to 33
years.
9% Granting a lease of up to 33
years.

15% Creating a short term lease
of 3-5 years.
15% Creating a short term lease
of 3-5 years.

51% Ending the lease.51% Ending the lease.

Value  Percent Responses

Granting  a “forever” or perpetual lease. 25.1% 725

Granting  a lease of up to 33 years. 8.9% 256

Creating  a short term lease of 3-5 years. 15.1% 435

Ending  the lease. 51.0 % 1,471

  T o ta ls : 2,8 8 7



2. Age

3% 16-25 years3% 16-25 years

13% 26-35 years13% 26-35 years

19% 36-45 years19% 36-45 years

20% 46 to 55 years20% 46 to 55 years

20% 56 to 65 years20% 56 to 65 years

25% 66 years or over25% 66 years or over

Value  Percent Responses

15 years or under 0 .0 % 1

16-25 years 3.4% 98

26-35 years 12.6% 365

36-45 years 19.2% 555

46 to 55 years 19.6% 567

56 to 65 years 19.9% 575

66 years or over 25.1% 725

  T o ta ls : 2,8 8 6



3. Gender

43% Female43% Female

54% Male54% Male

0% Non-binary0% Non-binary

3% Prefer not to say3% Prefer not to say

Value  Percent Responses

Female 43.2% 1,247

Male 54.0 % 1,559

Non-binary 0 .3% 9

Prefer not to say 2.5% 71

  T o ta ls : 2,8 8 6



4. Ethnicity
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Value  Percent Responses

New Zealand European 89.9% 2,595

Maori 7.7% 222

Samoan 0 .2% 6

Cook Island Maori 0 .2% 7

T ong an 0 .1% 3

Niuean 0 .1% 2

Chinese 0 .2% 6

Indian 0 .3% 10

Japanese 0 .1% 2

Other - please state 7.3% 211


	Report for Take the Pukekura Raceway survey now!
	1. Taranaki Racing Incorporated has asked NPDC to allow them to lease the racecourse land for as long as they want, in other words a “forever” or perpetual lease. Please choose one of the following. Do you support?
	2. Age
	3. Gender
	4. Ethnicity


